



| Item | Part No. | Description |
|------|--------------|--|
| 1 | CP2400.V2-01 | RD HEAD S/T SCREW M4X24 |
| 2 | SWM4.SB | SPRING WASHER M4 BLACK (SINGLE) |
| 3A | CP2450.03A | FRONT CASING ASS'Y |
| 6 | CP2450.06 | WASHER RUBBER THIN M24X38 |
| 7 | CP2450.07 | SHIM |
| 8 | CP2450.08 | FRONT IMPACT ASS'Y |
| 9 | CP2400.V2-09 | SCREW |
| 10 | CP2400.V2-10 | O-RING |
| 11A | CP2450.11A | REAR IMPACT ASS'Y |
| 20 | CP2450.20 | GEARBOX |
| 21 | CP2450.21 | GEAR RING |
| 22 | CP2450.22 | PLANETARY GEARS |
| 23 | CP2450.23 | DISC WITH LUGS |
| 24A | CP2450.24A | MOTOR ASS'Y |
| 25 | MSP56.S | MACHINE SCREW PAN HEAD PHILLIPS M5x6mm |

| Item | Part No. | Description |
|------|--------------|--|
| 26 | SWM5.SB | SPRING WASHER M5 BLACK (SINGLE) |
| 28 | CP2450.28 | FORWARD/REVERSE ROD |
| 29 | CP2450.29 | SWITCH |
| 30 | CP2450BP | CORDLESS POWER TOOL BATTERY 24V-1.7Ah fo |
| 31 | CP2450.31 | CASING, LEFT SIDE |
| -- | CP2450.31A | LEFT SIDE LABEL FOR CASING (NOT SHOWN) |
| 32 | CP2400.V2-32 | HAND STRAP |
| 33 | CP2450.33 | TEMPER SWITCH |
| 34 | CP2450.34 | CASING, RIGHT SIDE |
| -- | CP2450.34A | RIGHT SIDE LABEL FOR CASING (NOT SHOWN) |
| 35 | CP2400.V2-35 | RD HEAD S/T SCREW M3.8 X 15 BLACK |
| -- | CP2400.V4.C | 24V C/LESS CHARGER FOR CP2400.V4 & CP245 (NOT SHOWN) |
| -- | CP2450.37 | BLOW MOULD CASE (NOT SHOWN) |

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.